FORM PTC-1594	06-17-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \lor \lor$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and museuman	100740625 KS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Progressive International Corporation 6111 South 228th Street Kent, WA 98032	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>PIC Acquisition Corp.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:         Image: Security Agreement         Image: Descurity Agreement	Street Address: 6111 South 228th Street
Other Execution Date: June 5, 1998	City: <u>Kent</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98032</u>
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule A	See attached Schedule A
	s attached? 🔽 Yes 🗌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Fectual Research</u> Carp	6.Total number of applications and patents involved
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Servet St NW	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP200	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying Proposit account)
) DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
Benjamin Katz Name of Person Signing	ignature including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents of	vith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231 PATENT
	REEL: 9235 FRAME: TEEL: 9235

### SCHEDULE A

## Patents:

- U.S. Patent Number 284,342 Combined Pasta Measuring and Serving Utensil
- U.S. Patent Number 390,757 Colander
- U.S. Patent Application Number 08/688,991 (Pending) Ergonomic Handle for Utensil

06/02/98/JSH/11234/003/ASSIGN/264935.1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

## FOR TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE

**CONSIDERATION**, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **PROGRESSIVE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington ("<u>Assignor</u>"), located at 6111 South 228th Street, Kent, WA 98032, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **PIC ACQUISITION CORP.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("<u>Assignee</u>"), all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the underlying invention or inventions described in each and together with all rights to sue for the past, present and future infringement thereof, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed as of this  $\leq$  day of June, 1998.

# PROGRESSIVE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Name: Kel

Title: President

#### PIC ACQUISITION CORP.

By: Name: David Title: Preside

06/03/98/MNC/11234/003/ASSIGN/264935.1

STATE OF NEW YORK))ss:COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this  $\underline{\zeta}$  day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared Kevin L. Wold, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment of Patents as President of **PROGRESSIVE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION** and who acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal

arabella otary Public

06/03/98/CFM/11234/003/ASSIGN/264935.1

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this  $\leq$  day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared David G. Hoffman, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment of Patents as President of PIC ACQUISITION CORP. and who acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal

Karehello

otary Public

CARMELA F. MARABELLO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 24-4763158 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_\_

06/03/98/CFM/11234/003/ASSIGN/264935.1